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Nolification

Subject: Declared | Schaduled Holidays for the Calondar year 2024

This w 1o notify thal Sumandeep Vidvapesth Deomed 1o ba University (SVDU) will cbiserve the
folowing dave as Declared / Schaduled Holidays for the Calandar year 20624

(5 N [ Particulars D“? Dﬂfﬁ_
{ Republic Day 1 Friday 25_912921
2 | Mahashivratn Friday [ 08,03.2024 |
3| Mol 2% Day - Dhulet Monday | 26032024
4 | Ramjan Ed (Eid-ul-Fitra) Thursday 11.04.2024 |
| 8§ | Shree Ram Navmi Wednesday | 17.04.2024 |
& | Muharram | Wednesday | 17.07.2024
| T | Independence Day . Thursday | 15.08.2024
8 __| Rakshabanthan Monday | 19.08.2024
¢ | Janmashtam Monday 26.08.2024
10. |» Samvatsari Saturday 07.05.2024
_____|» Ganesh Chaturthi
11. | Eid - & - Meeladunnabi Monday 16.08 2024
| 12, | Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Wednesday | 02 10.2024
13| Dusshera / Vijaya Dashmi Saturday 12.10.2024
4 s Eardar Vallabhbhai Patel Jayanti | Thursday 31.10.2024
|« Diwali
15 | Vikram Samvat New Year Day Saturday 02.11.2024
16. | Christimas Wednesday | 25.12 2024
The following days are Not Notified as Declared / Scheduled Holiday, as it falls on Sunday:
| S.N. | Particulars Day Date
1 Makar Sankranti Sunday | 14.01,2024
2. | Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar Jayanti Sunday | 14.04.2024
3. | Mahavir Janma Kalyanak Sunday | 21.04.2024
4. | Bhal Bij Sunday | 03.11.2024

hote

1. The Medical Supenntendent / Director of Dhira] Hospital, Dean of KM. Shah Dental College &
Hospital Principal of College of Physiotherapy, Principal of Sumandeep Nursing Coliege,
Principal of Depaniment of Audiclogy & Speech Language Pathology, Principal of Sumandeep
Ayurved Medical College & Hospital and Principal of Sumandeep Homoeopathic Medical College
& Hospital shall decide about the functioning of Hospital on the day of above Scheduled Holidays.
The schedule for Diwali Holidays will be declared from the Office of Registrar in the month of
September 2024

This issues with the approval of competent autharity. Sent for information and necessary umflfunna
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Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, SYDU
- Hon'ble Chancelior, SVDU
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